onlin
ec
om
ponen
ts
.co
m
1. Description

Notes on power loss
Notes
Ordering example:
ME 35 for mounting rail bus and p.c. terminal block connection
systems
Polyamide PA 6.6
V0 (UL94)
Green
Explanations:
P
v
= power loss
t
u
= ambient temperature
t = 20 °C
K
I
= reduction factor
Example:
Power loss at 40 °C in ME 35
with vents, mounted in rows with spacing.
P
v40 °C
 = P
v20 °C
x K
I
 = 16.3 W x 0.81 = 13.20 W
As the maximum permissible power loss decreases with an increase in
the ambient temperature, the listed reduction factor (K
1
) must be taken
into account when calculating the permissible power loss.
Ambient temperature [°C]
The given power loss variables are dependent to a large extent
on
• the arrangement of the printed circuit boards in the housing
• the position ot the components (as a source of warmth)
• the number of equipped printed circuit terminal blocks in the housing.
• the housing installation position:
horizontal vertical
COMBICON plug connectors may only be actuated in the no-load
condition. If smaller loads need to be switched for operational
reasons, experimental values are available on request. (See also
COMBICON and P.C. Terminal Blocks).
At least one COMBICON pin strip or one p.c. terminal block per side
must be mounted on the p.c.b.
1 x Housing base
 ME 35 UT TBUS GN
2 x Housing upper part for
 p.c. terminal block connection
 ME 17,5 OT-MKDSO SET
2 x Bus connector for DIN rail
mounting
ME 17,5 TBUS 1,5/5-ST-3,81
Order No.: 27 09 53 2
Order No.: 29 07 46 0
Order No.: 27 09 56 1
ME 17,5 ME 35 ME 22,5 ME 45
5.2 7.9 6.1 8.2
10.8 16.3 12.1 16.5
ME 17,5 ME 35 ME 22,5 ME 45
4.9 7.5 5.7 7.6
8.9 13.8 10.1 14.1
20 30 40 50 60
KI 1 0.91 0.81 0.7 0.57
onlin